HY-PRO -
BASKETBALL BATTLE
DUEL DE BASKETBALL

Assembly Instructions / Instructions d’assemblage

ltem/article no HP06489

AWarning: Not suitable for children under 3 years due to small parts and small balls.- CHOKING HAZARD

- Caution! Adult assembly required.
- Sharp point on screws; unpack and assemble with care. Keep small parts and polybags away from
children during and after assembly. You need a wrench and screwdriver (not included) to assemble.

A MISE EN GARDE! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans en raison de petites
pieces et de petites boules. RISQUE D’ETOUFFEMENT.
- Attention! Doit étre assemblé par un adulte.
- Les vis comportent des bouts pointus; déballer et assembler avec précaution.
Tenir les petites piéces et les sacs en polyéthylene hors de portée des enfants pendant et aprés I'assemblage.

Une clé de serrage et un tournevis (non fourni) sont requis.

IMPORTANT!

Please keep your instructions. Before attempting assembly, please read through this instruction book to
familiarise yourself with all the parts and assembly steps. Please refer to the Parts List and be sure that all parts
have been included. Should you have a query, please contact us on email: info@hy-pro.co.uk
www.hy-pro.co.uk  www.hyprosports.com
Veuillez conserver ces instructions. Lisez toutes les instructions avant de commencer I'assemblage pour
vous connaitre avec les pieces et les étapes d'assemblage.
Veérifiez si vous avez toutes les pieces a l'aide de la liste des pieces.

Besoin d’aide? Hy-Pro. Hy-Pro a pris le plus grand soin a assurer que ce produit vous soit livré en bonne condition.
Vous pouvez nous contacter par courriel a I'adresse info@hy-pro.co.uk www.hy-pro.co.uk www.hyprosports.com




PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES:

Ball Return Base

Retour de ballon

Sensor With Wire
Capteur avec cable

Basketball
Ballon de basket

Basketball Backboard
Panneau de basketball

Electronic Scorer / Battery Box
Marqueur électronique/Bloc-piles

Screw 3xomm
Vis 3 x 6 mm

Screw 4x12mm
Vis 4 x 12 mm
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Basketball Rim / Net
Anneau et filet

Ball Launcher
Tire-balle

Wrench

Clé




STEP 1/ ETAPE 1

Basketball Backboard (#2) x1

Electronic Scorer (#3) x1

Screw 3x6mm (#5) x2

Attach the Electronic Scorer (#3) onto the back of the Basketball Backboard(#2) using 2 x Screw (#5).
Ensure the scorer is the correct way up.

Panneau de basketball (#2) x1

Marqueur électronique (#3) x1

Vis 3 x 6 mm (#5) x2
Fixer le marqueur électronique (#3) a I'arriere du panneau de basketball (#2) a 'aide de 2 vis (#5).
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STEP 2/ ETAPE 2

Basketball Backboard (#2) x1

Sensor With Wire (#4) x2

Put the plug on the Sensor With Wire (#4) through the hole in the Basketball Backboard (#2) and plug into the
hole underneath the Electronic Scorer (#3). Repeat for the second Sensor With Wire. (FIGURE 1)

Secure the molded base for the Sensor, into the hole on the front side of the Basketball Backboard as shown.
(FIGURE 2)

Panneau de basketball (#2) x1

Capteur avec céble (#4) x2

Passer le cable du capteur (#4) dans le trou du panneau de basketball (#2) et le brancher dans le trou du marqueur électronique (#3).
Répéter pour le deuxiéme capteur avec cable. (FIGURE 1)

Fixer la base du capteur dans le trou a 'avant du panneau de basketball, tel qu'illustré.

(FIGURE 2)

FIGURE 1 FIGURE 2
Back of Backboard Front of Backboard
Arriére du panneau Avant du panneau



STEP 3/ ETAPE 3

Basketball Backboard (#2) x1
Basketball Rim / Net (#8) x2

Push the 2 feet on the Basketball Rim/Net (#8) securely into the backboard. Repeat for the second Rim / Net.

Panneau de basketball (#2) x1
Anneau et filet (#8) x2
Insérer les 2 tiges de I'ensemble anneau/filet (#8) dans le panneau. Répéter pour le deuxiéme panier.
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STEP 4/ ETAPE 4

Ball Return Base (#1) x1
Basketball Backboard (#2) x1
Screw 4x12mm (#6) x3

Secure the Basketball Backboard (#2) onto the Ball Return Base (#1) by using 4x12mm Screw (#6) x 3 pcs.

Retour de balle (#1) x1

Panneau de basketball (#2) x1

Vis 4 x 12 mm (#6) x3

Fixer le panneau de basketball (#2) au retour de balle (#1) a I'aide de 3 vis 4 x 12 mm (#6).
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STEP 5/ ETAPE 5

Ball Launchers (#9) x2
Push together the Ball Launchers into their bases.
Lance-balle (#9) x2
Insérer les lance-balle dans leur base.
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STEP 6 / ETAPE 6

Open the battery compartment with a screwdriver and insert 2x AAA/LRO3 Batteries (not included) as illustrated
inside the box. Use the screwdriver to secure the compartment cover back in place.

Ouvrir le compartiment a piles a I'aide d’un tournevis et installer 2 piles AAA/LRO3 (non comprises) tel qu'illustre.
Refermer le compartiment a 'aide du tournevis.
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Battery Warning: Informations sur les piles :

« This product is not to be connected to more than the
recommended number of batteries.

« Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

* Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under
adult supervision.

* Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy
before being charged.

« Different types of batteries or new and used batteries
are not to be mixed.

* Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity.

« Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy.

*Ne pas utiliser un nombre de piles excédant celui qui est recommandé
pour le produit.

* Ne pas recharger les piles non rechargeables.

* Les piles rechargeables ne doivent étre chargées que sous la supervision
d’un adulte.

*Retirer les piles rechargeables du produit avant de les charger.

*Ne pas mélanger des types différents de piles ou des piles neuves et usées.
«Installer les piles selon la polarité indiquée.

*Retirer les piles épuisées du produit.

*Ne pas court-circuiter les bornes d'alimentation.

« The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

TO PLAY / ACTIVATION DU JEU

To begin the game - turn on the switch on the underside of the battery compartment.

Timer will countdown 60 seconds.

Play alone or against an opponent. Put the mini basketballs into the cup of the launcher and flick them towards your hoop.
The contender with the highest score wins!

Pousser le bouton sous le compartiment & piles.

La minuterie comptera 60 secondes.

Jouer seul ou contre un adversaire. Placer les mini balles dans les lance-balle et tirer rapidement vers le panier.
Le joueur qui obtient le plus de points est le gagnant!

Distributed by/Distribué par: Red Planet Group, 3105 Jean-Baptiste Deschamps Blvd., Lachine, H8T 3E4 QC Canada. www.redpg.com

Need help? Visit our website for replacement parts and product support www.hyprosports.com/games-tables or email info@hy-pro.co.uk
Besoin d’aide? Pour obtenir des piéces de remplacement ou un soutien technique, visitez notre site web a I'adresse
www.hyprosports.com/games-tables, Vous pouvez nous contacter par courriel a I'adresse info@hy-pro.co.uk
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67 Mody Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Made in China /Fabriqué en Chine



